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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquartersa Amgrican Graves Registration Service.

) .
: N

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Aera Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-4A, statment to this effect ill be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If dta concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.




GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF TIIL GI»KVL Ol‘

DATE OF BURIAL 27

PLACD OF BURIAL f

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. Y

HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Cross?/, w

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

‘r
Was one buried with body?. g M ANV 1/1) ......

Was one fastened to name peg or
(=}
stake used as a grave marker?...

Headboard? . ... ... ... Bottle?iw. A

If name unknown and tags missin deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

1%/41”

(Signature and Rank of ‘epolting (

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q, A. BE. I’



. isoy Aux Bois  Alsne.

G.R.S. 3 NO.16. Place__

= - Date June 10th 1919

REPORT CF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remaips of:
Nemo: BILLHIMER  JOHN, Number : vamom /%9 / 677

* Rank: Pvte Organization: Co &4 370th Inf.

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 2 Unit B

dJ 10th 1919 .
Disinterred (Date) Rok From: (Give complete location)

Isolated Grave # 6 per sketch # 27 Fyvxzifks Cuwmne of Grandlup ( Aisne )

CRD 209,91 524062

| ' ; Plot Sec
Rebyedsd (Dave} Jure, 10th 1919 in: (Give complete location) GZ;;? TS

uiditary Cemetary Floisy Aisnes % ' |
CRD 290.95 174.95 Soissons i 33 N E ' f) 7 Jelwp, 3 e
WG 1

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-
terment : '

Badly Disintergrated Wrapped in blanket,

-
-

Was one: identification tag- found upon the body? YES, Number badly corroded.

What other means of identification were found upon the body? Nonee | )

UL T

Ppe s Q1
g 775,3

Nots :

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will
pe promptly eent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required M .G--°'170'
G,H.Q., 1918, after being carefully examined for clues to igentity. in
doubt ful cases, notetion whereof will be made and reportej/jo Chief,
Graves Registration Service. Vz ;v/ﬁ

_Sgt 1st CL A H Mac Callum A 1:J Trilgs 2

QuC
i Supervigsed by: -

&
C .0 .Group, __Unit

7. Disinterment ,
supervised by ... A
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(b) Weight (estimated)
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(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
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“INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. ;

1. Show soldier’s name, serial-number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

- 2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
* and unit which made disinterment. ' *

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognifion is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with b'ody and on grave marker by reporting
““Yes” or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the'
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also veryimportant and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted”for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basie conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by 7 uy- -T00TH MISSING
X wo recent wounds) should be scratched out, //o
thus : ' %’ ‘

PORCELAIN CROWN
0LD CROWN s

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
vk | gtrlold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),! -
hus :

BRIDGE WORK ................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
giold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SHLYER riéx}.t.m'c;*-‘;,, /GOLO.FILLING
................................ Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- =0LD FIELInGy o= CokD FILLING
FILLINGS ' g y as pos %gog.p FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

D EC!}XEKB
DECAYED .

7 S
44 N
N2

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

P

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same. . s

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name ard title of the person approving same.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Billhimer, John Aug. 27, 1929.
5608

Mr. Solomon Billhimer,
1650 Wasece Place,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedune 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

¥ [
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ﬁZj’ﬂ ZQLTA/¢“£4}—LL’

has not since remarried? If so, give her dL/l,fl,_:eféjZJ
complete address: y /hbﬁv;T_’/€77

%) Iflﬁﬁfij;:ﬁ?6&§bd by a mother, stepmother, j?%éﬁﬂ—_ﬂ—”
other 4Mru. adoption, or any other woman
,?;o§%@@§a\ﬁn iocg; arentis to him, accord-
f:gng 10 i&, fyppms of) Section 4 of the en-
h«¢10§§3 ci, give 'her name, address, and
\f}ylattoﬁdhi@’in tpf space opposite.

n

\ 0.Q- WG
\\;-"/)/ € (/ —— =

3, ikBd \py“a widow or mother does she ;;Xi
desire to make the pilgrimage? ' /}// -
Jy SO AL,

e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very

2 Incls. I JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress AMajor, Q. M. Corps,
L Hph /?Cﬁ\é M%ﬁssistant.

ruly yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /
WASHINGTON =

In REPLY reFer To QM 293 A—pw
Billhimer, John - 608 F
¥r, Solomon Billhimer
1650 Wasece,Place SN :
Chicago, Ill. O Ne”

Deag Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? 1715’

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? L

If so, give her name and address:

2z Is the deceased survived by any womans;;?\iéiif”t

who stood in loco parentis to him agx>"
cording to the terms of Section 4 £§%¥2¥(\?(jf

of the enclosed Act as amended? T
SR 16/ 1% R
ey = |G

If so, give her name and address:..- " [~

B T AN
For The Quartermaster General, AY

IR (A
1R N
1L

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ,{
Act Ao’ o e
Amendment Captain, Q//M. Corps,



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

iN REPLY REFER YO QM 293 A-C 3
Billhimer, John. JUncrl 1028

Mrs Solomon Billhimowr,
1650 Vaseoo Plaoe,
Chieago, Ill.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

‘The recorde of this office ghow that you are the father of the

late Privete, first oless John Billhimer, Co. A, 370th Inf., whose remsing

are ' '
> -‘:;ar intorred in the Oise~Alsne Ameriosn Qemtcry. Seringes~ot~leoslos,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in 1loco :
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incle. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. : Agsistant.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPY REFER To QM 293 A-—C :

® hn - 608 T
o i P July 75 1930

¥r. Splomon Billhimer
1650 Yasece,Place ¢
chieago, T1l. '

Do#g Sir;

Your attention ig invited to ‘the enclosed copy of an Act of !
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. I8 the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? L VIQEAN

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who s8tood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended? MRS o AR WIS SR e

If_qg}ngizg_her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT !

OFFICE .OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Billhimer, Jom oadi 3 Auge 27, 1929,
608 " - " S

Mres Solomon Billhimer,
1650 vesece Flace,

Chicagoy 111,
Do Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry

concerning the name and address of %%o@:ﬂs}%ﬁ% widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agscertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of thelr sons
and husbands are interred.

: Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow-who

has not since remarried? 1If so, give her
complete address: . .

2. 'If he is survived by a mothef, gtepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman L SN 0 AR BT A T U

who stood in loco paréntis to him, accord-
ing t6 the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and !
relationship in the space opposite.

et S A it

3. If survived by a widow or mother does ghe
desire to make the pilgrimage? .

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



’ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

w Bkl ihdmer ;oG 95 A-C |
WD TN June 20 1029,

_Mr. Solomon Billhimer,
1650 Wasece Place,
Chicego, Ille -

Dear Sir:

' Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

~ Congress approved: March 2,/ 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

‘end widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. y ' '

2, ﬁrmdmw m PRt e A ol rt e, e el
P oy hrrodm no fmerioen Cemstery, Seringes-et~Nesles,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ig entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en t0 extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to gection 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has 8ince remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, ~ ¥ é? (
Very truly yours, ."t; 5: g
. Sc
|‘i§4 8&* _" )
- JOHN 'r.inixmé}g, |
2 inclsa. Major, &g M. pfpe, 3.*,f
Act of Congress. Aissstantgf i\
Envelope. A o~ &g

Y



Vi

8, : ot " ' Duplicate,
Billhimer, John 1,401,591
» (Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu
Pvt, 1/cl % Co. A, 370 Infantry. '

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

1 (Ye- or no.)
[f remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give iull informa-
tlon.‘low as to where they should be sent-

(Name of person to recoive remans.) (Express oflice,) : (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) y or town.)

(Sign here)

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) (City. town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



& @

Ak s e A Wy 3, 1924
BILLAINER, John Pvi. 1/6l. - .

Mr. Solomon Billhimer,
1650 Wasece Flace,
Ohicago, I1ll.

Deayr Sir:

The Guartermaster Generzl Wesires to invite your attention

4o the inclosed card which gives the teymenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you ére interested,

This American military semesery is one of those 1o be main-
tained by the United Stetes for sl time in Europe. Zach grave will be
marked by & headstone of waite marple, of dignified design, with the
name, renk, division, organizetion, cate of solga.er‘s death and Stf.te fx.'oxr.
which he came. Hezdstones will te placed &t all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as S0on as P°§Si"§le and without wait.
ing for special astion or request cn the rart of relatives.

Please be assured thas in effecting removal of ihe dead, the
utmost reverential sere was exervised end more then willingly accorded
vy those who perforrsd this sacrec auty.
will be perpetually meintes@ned by ihe G
the last resting placy ¢of our heroes,

For thne future, these graves
overnment in_& manner befitting

“ 4
. Very truly yours,
!, y 1 ",‘,--.- e
(9 oAk
" Re Wyl HBARBOLD !.
1#Incl. \ A‘As'sistantﬁf.u f MFK
\ Record card. - ‘ '

S £

l.‘“



® }COMPIR;TION OF DISPOSITION OF RE&[NS DATA

. : 7
I. LocaTiox InpEX CARD: File i 70348 !/‘/J
(2) Name ... BILIHINER, Jobhn . . .. .. Ser. No. ..1401591 ______ |
. A 2 1 I I
() Rank _____:EY_is.__lz_Q _________ Organization L BosAs 37O h IS 52
(¢) Date of death ___11/5[18 _____________ (d) Cause of death _____KZA S
ITI. RecrstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .22 .______ RO 7 SN Pl oy a0k SeciH S v ) TR R Sy,
(b) Emerg. Address _._._._. Solomon Billhimer(uncle) 11452 Devp; Ste
: \ . Morgan Park, Ill. (/
III. F }les of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __- X S £ CKR. B Y.
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrtioNn CARD: i s £ TR0 03§ e
(@) Name (d) Relationship At WL M D), T L
(¢) Address g i Ve o1 ol e (I G SRV ) R T NS YD D R
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? T DR R a0k e - i T
(e)#Totbelimterred m NationaliCemetory Inf IS Hat M L1 0 P e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U. S, _____ . .
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, oo
Examiner’s Initials ..o co____ Do AL alleliic T, | SUNSEERE bl , 1920.
V. A (. O CoBREEPONDENGE shows .communication from¥e. JSsies il S it e = C o ‘
......... - , dated L _----§
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ ;.above, or requesting tha A SISy SR I
, {
Examiner’s Initials .__________~ SAINAS DD e e SR , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—ShOWS a8 follows: <o
(
() Cancellation memos referred t0% .- iC i ..o & A
Examiner’s Initials L€ £ /.-t: ....... Date - ol 7 . w «- _____________ , 1920
COUNTRY gy gn ce CeMETERY NO. oo 7511 Sepir No: . 106 oo ] \
b el bl 20 &L TR

|Q«/g,,g‘/@0 ’(/\/0'?;;




VIL. G.RyS. Form No. 114 made o MAY-2, 1184

Typed by "*“ ""'/:'15;5‘ % m@heckad- byt Lol TN i -, 1920.

e =) oY Vil b-IEL,
VIII. FinaL ‘:&c’x:g;%‘ s *.::EL\ oy :

2T S «£
= g\ (S,
- \\.. 2 5 /9 = cableWoniea T i il i , 1920

7 /4
letter on /’//r/ ________________ , 1920

/ /
[ ) / / / 8
o ST 9 // A / L ) e A /;//,/,// 7 _— X5

Followiﬁé advice forwarded to Europe by
il

e e A O A S

IX. CORRECTIONS * /,

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ) STATION _ Ploisy, Aisme. . . .7
To be~prepared in @riplicaﬁg. "5-‘: ¢ . DATE _Merch 2l1st 1921, Sy
-REPORT CF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISiNTERMENT w COMPARATIVE REPORT A

Records oftG.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name' BILLHIMER, Johm. .o ' . oo . 10n=Name s § 2080 Lol ol e REpnAtY” T
2 SLINOZERES 1401691 . - ¥ st AR et L PNOA ™ L SHODSRENR S - i IR0 N
S RNk B Lo Bl R oy . iiyr o, it Sy 0 LR MRAnk pee S At 1 TS R O
4. Org._ _Qo.a, Z70th Inf. . - .. LEere® oclsTIorgy AT W s S Isua ey : o
5. D.D.__11/3/18 R AT OB 0 R T e
SR 5 e U T (b) D.BIut bt AL AL %%

T Grave No.. |2BT o e 15, Grave Nobi .. 5w it Y T W
84 BToT vbgitdy Wi oy b Rowes * >+ Wenges * - ~I6%TPTot £3f T3iio—lmima s S e
QU R T et 1O s et R L S L
18, Cemetery  americam 19. Commune or town _Ploisy .. _
220 Depl Sl o C ol v s sl B e L 2 C O Ty EXBRGO . stosim ey i ool
122 G 5RES pHAqre st CodeMNo e BD S o Al e e MRTANNG  bson POE linn
23. Disinterred (Date) ___z/1/21. .. _ By s, n7 Nl SORMNT S o R 4 T 31
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name. _Pvt, Winthrop Ward ... . SonialeNoles iyl AR el
BATIONIGEHL T S G P Sy el 1, - Or galid zatalont o s L nmelo S T
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ho On body? ______ RN . (e
[820) Fnaniiiy ginha e O e il -
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION
26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
____________________________________________________________ AT Ll L IR TN et M O
27. Condition of body .Dgaomposed - wnrecognigable., . . -~~~
28. Nature of ‘burial V.S, uwniform - barlap, . ... . . . ..
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . AT Sl ke ST e R O S S A o T S et e i 5 A
30. Body prepared ané placed in casket: Date 3/el/21 =~ By . J«S.Van Mater
31t Gagket sealed mpws s Nwle PO MRVOE TRER - . 0 TV RN oo et

Signature-of Embalmer, (Supervisor)  _ (Sed}] J.S. Vam Mater =

AUDITED E
Z) éu/ ol

awtt



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C-32286

32.
33.
34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Name ____ John BILIHIMER ' 0. _ 8 LD, il 22 ) Rt ST ¢ SerialiNo. 14071 59T CRuE

Consigned to:

 Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Olse~Aisne  _American GW.-.'%QQ,Bﬁm.ing,as.—.at—ﬂ&.;le&,ﬂsnes

Casket boxed and marked (Date) 3/21/21 By

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector (Sgd) John J, Powers :
............ 2 a. L. " Qm__c,.-____-_.,-_,w_ e

e e, Ly S et 2 et - SR TR0 4 T PO N O S o SR T E A R B AR T 4 3 2 ) o A ST A o e o e o o e e

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

..............................................................

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ 3/21/21

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

Received at Bariddheadoom Point of Concentration: Date. June 1921 .

By G.R.S. Representative AsGe Kaess, Superintendent Alsme-liarne margue

Shipped from Raiibmadcioy Point of Concentration: Date __ August 24, 1922,

To Permanent Cemétery Oige-Aismg Amer, Oam.#608, Seringes
(Name)
Convoyer . Wme Blsom Signature Shipping Officer

Received: Date _______. August 24, 1928, . .

........

GERIS. Repreeentatlve Jobn Firotte, Superintemdent Oise-Alsne méﬁgég} _____________

Reinterred, . 9/26/22 013"Aisn' Come608,5eringen~et~ilesles, (Aisna)

EELT NG o s

GRS Representatlve

SEN L L

Jof
Certified g true eopy of exhumation date taken from G.R.u. F % %fta 23 %“Par.:’)?

inclusive, except Par.32 & 33, in the case of Pvi. Winthrop
370 th Inf. b

WARD fml'?zl Coed,

@ e \



G. R. S.Form. No. 16-A Place ... Bloisy:...Alamne: L SERTCE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ARD REBURIAL oo neen.id e1920

S R EMATNSROE « ' BLLDHINER v Jolm el L e D SERIAL NUMBER.140159. . ooteveeeree

RISVt Pthjlcl URGANIZATION L. e G0 A 3705 hY TNt ISt N i s

2. Disinterred (date) : . ~_ From (give complete loéai;ion) :

2 ¢ > | '-‘ - - Lo L7 ¢ = ISR T T = F, b X & . 3 @ s 4 - I3 « 2
. 3faa/za - Grave- 20 Section H Plot 1 Aserican oty i 593 Floisy. Aimne.

-~

+ By : Groupguﬂ‘“ﬁe*/ | G3E0Y ML W e o PRSI B i 3L T T 2

3. Reburied (date) : 9/‘}36/;32 In (give complete location) :5% o2% ,BllteA oROW 43
Oilse=Alsne Come608,3cringes—at=Nesles, (Aisne)

.. By: Group"‘"rc’h‘a’fiﬂl’"'g;‘r."oup"""'"'j"' VOB 00 B e iectmberi me‘tal"--1‘1%&“1’&&%23@}??{‘1

‘4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

..................... U:S. Uniform,burlap and 4Lt. earthen. grmve...Pecoupased. Unrecenizable.. ...

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....co.. W@, On grave marker ? ... (s YR I

. Cepe . .. ) ol 1 1 I e 1
_(D).Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks Bedyﬁxoungl il} ‘GIJV@
25~H-1"under cross bearing inscription Widlard Aden, Was identified as David Burton
wno wzs supposedly buried in Gr 24-H-1.No Identification found on bodies exhumed
‘"‘I"l’@'f‘.i"'Gi‘S“."Eﬁ“t‘*‘H‘"‘J:'b‘L‘.‘r‘; -’30‘”5'{"‘153013«29meTQi1lGI’-i5~1f~l??Z-Slub‘dl‘iuuus&d‘f,:)z).lziGj:‘
24-H~-,1l,a0d body exhumed frowm 24-HO;1, reburied as Aden in 25-H-1, 5
e M e e e e e T ey (O.nr@vergebldeuidj_ti(}lmlf”l’format;i/n

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ol Impossihle. to.determine
(N AT ol Sl TS o e e e s e it b bitet

(o) et == Clolony WIS o MBI AN Lol 0 Y e B i s e LR

=

(B 07 Lol 3 1 e LN e e s e K B SO ORI e
() Hehr” ongface= Coloriu.s. Bl RSSO SRt Bt il oo _ ¥ ) ;
M" {'JD *  pilagram represents the mouth wide open.
QAT ONERA, . L I o 1 I, lhliv. 2 S o hauts

(f) Wounds or'missing parts (received ab time of easmalty) .....oubci it diinmmmmn it ol D)

C 2 de 2 han o d+arad
Le.l.:t gide 0r nead shattere

7. Disinterment

supervised by .....3/5 - Bovors-Endt Thout - Gg Approved : . 3r.g. . Grivey-tafor-@ig .

8. Reburial
supervised by ...




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter 1nformat10n as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to location {rom which the body was dlsmterred and the group
and umt which made'disinterment. . :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and hew reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has pregressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether 1dentmcatxon tags were found buried W ith body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 YCS 2 Or “NO ’7 =

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found

in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order rcceipts and the like found on body

or in grave. Give any and all information which it is 1houth might be of use in identifying the body, oLher.

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all 1nformat10n as to body description and dental chart as nearly corr ectly as the condition of-the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body descrlptlon are very 1mp01tant and Choulg be very complete.
The dental-chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth tobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower Jawq
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .......ccccconveene Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILVER PILLING  _GoLD FILLING
oLD FiLuinge - GoLD FILLING

QEGOLD FILLING

DECAYED '
DECAYED

FILLINGS -......cvoccoeveroncrionar Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
s ' sible (block in and label gold silver,

cement), thus :

AVITY

: 5 : FCAYED }f

CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade :
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “chsp %

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. -

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.






. 4

G.R. S. Form b.l"i' ; . Staﬁon-.ﬁlﬁiﬁy_,mne _________ -.e--L;az.—ch---zh-t _________ ; ]92 1

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT

I}e;ords Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
Wu&’(/

1, Name _—#afl,—fnbthrop= 10. Name _
OMN ol MO0 ZEI U N/ ey D07 7 UL o TLBNG, Lo ti S the 2ol o o o BENEEL N
SRR ZGTA L A S0 v TodRank *uaki I aCA O ol o,
4. Org_......C0. A, 370th Inf, 13. Org. LAl G oelS Y
DU Y0 e i i 145 *(a) /D, D waviranssnmos ACisbi o A
6L OEIDNIMR AN NI O NN ks g 2i ) 15. () D.B. : B raclinl i
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.
7. Grave No. _______ 2300 Guilt Sec. ______ - RN 15. Grave No. __ N Seci i el N,
QIR o1 PR 1L ey B OGS Row..._._.: = _',/_ 11, 1M etn s il e RO W e
S N W e Ay it :
18, Cemetery, x-oo_ L WL erioan et oo Nt Clenilbaesti Tl e ot en oS Sl o[
19. Commune or town___.__________ ,-’lo_iﬁy____-__________________‘____--_-__________: ___________________
20. Department or county -..____. SN RaGT M S RO SR W (el AT e, K)o LSRR T
O OTIT HTy e e SR S JaRebeEEy 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code NO. ...... 598, W%
23. Disinterred --___-1.-3.13.330_21--f‘(%g.;ﬁ----lﬂ&l ________ By e YU ach Sl sy Stes T S AR
24, Inscription [ Name.....__ Py inthrep Hard v Serial gL LG JEHE S0
g’mveolrrllm‘ker Ranlc !l T o SR Organization ______ G0ed;—370%b-1afy
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker?. . g - On body 19 00000 .
___________________ Lo
s Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notations to»l;;i_malde by, —;)‘ﬂ;e Ch;af Graves Registration Service. 2_’ ¥
P50 5%

_cable ref. no. =555

(over)




y

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? ~(If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail).___________________ T 77 Sl

27. Condition of body_...___- Deaomposed = unreaognigable

¥

28. Nature of burial UsSotiniform = burlap

~ 20, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

-

L S T RO SO S
30. Body prepared and placed in casket..___._ .E{-irﬂh_(.l)}.ils.t.__lﬂal ...... By-d«SsVanliasor
TR~ ot AR ate) R
31. C;islcet sealed by :“;;..-"-.v o 2 20 R o R ol daS.¥Van Natgr

______________________________ Organization
3P CoNSIaNE - Nane. - L SatnuaPewe—f—Brainbaein, . rd oy 7 L ol e e iigiow, oo
Address . —Weldon,I.C.—{Southera—Bee—& v dv—Pelvt
34. Casket boxed and marked___lm::h-_};.h.(tl')gazslg.gl __________________ By cidaacic g 01 hen i TS .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and aeeomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct. ) /_'jﬁ)

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector_k_-___-.'i"_’;;_‘f_hz ____________________

S/ hn J. BOWETS
ond Lt. c’.:‘r‘l.c

36. Remarks

37. 1 fr fery ol M Mareh 2¢. 192% . L1 B T 74~ ss W o gl LT ROIT S (o 5y oo ok
Shlpped pie T fﬁ;}%t" 1921 (Point of concentration.)
@onyoyer. s I8 1L g LT Sigiature Shipping Officer (X RN CHIAT. s SOVIENETE
38. Received at point of concentration ..
(Date.)
Signature Receiving Officer s
39. Shipped from point of CONCERETAtION — oo o
(Date.)
To ' o MR R Cotitoyet <o 1o 0 e T sone oSl inds RN
(Port.)
Signature Shipping Offeer - e
40. Received Buropean Port oo oo
(Date.)
Signiatureof G. R. S, Representative ... -1 oo il il
AR | el oo b s S T H . RO Ot b S8l i, 0 Gpse Lo 0! ) i Tl SRR Y
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Dlie. ;o o, W S ODVOF O cocrie oo el et TN S oo o el o M o W
(Signature of Shipping Ofiicer.)
A iRoeetviedic: . ke b saiocbiied By @G. R. S. Represemtative. oo oo oo
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped #6 destination. . -socodes o ooooooon { B/E, of BXpress/@pdor No, _....cloio v o L coec slllen
(Date.) ;
s o] ; : ShReming. Ofcer . ZB... . oo s s W OEEERET s
Clonvoy e..;T _____________ ‘ ---------------------- R . --------- P

&






L e #7777

70348, Billhimer, John
FILE UNDER NO,

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

See Board of Revisw letter dated 10/17/21, and reply thereto.

Also see Board of Review Proceedings dated 9/29/21.

The letter referred to above and 2lso the Board of Review Procecedings,
which are held in this Department pending completion of their cases, will be
filed in File #300.4, Board of Review, Cty. 593, Ploisy, Aisne.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

ECC

InsTrRUOTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. Sy

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1018




B e B T S T R AL S g o

G.R.S. FORM #135

rornTrrAyirIoN opinzoN (@) . 1‘o ’ @
T .3/21/z8.. 1771

CASE OF ...Rillhimer, JohR, .BVie. 1/cle,PVtel/cle,C0.eh, 370th Inf.,Sers#1401591.

--Body-in.grave .is -that 0Ff . abOVe. MANe. - - . oo o oooee e e e e e e
DENTAL CHART
Date of Enlistment ‘ 1l Report on Disintermeadt
_A.Q>O, Emergency Address 4
Wisoing | Deptal Work| Dental Work Missing B.D| , Deatal-Work Uiss &
IS A G LR A BT T SR T B Aberea. W * At
------------------- '4--.-.--..""'"""0---...-.._ ® 6 e Pe o menacensssana= PP eV O s sme e meoeneonosrebPonav]erccsennsnronnser
___’./ L____a-——___""
Mg cen | el RO T U BT N P TS 12 ... .14 _decayed........... ELS. . o
"""""""""" S R T T e U | RN - (T o K e SR TS e T A
/
O o AR KA T S e ST SSOIR IR I £ T
e Rl N TR I N A I R R L it . s T
........ L..V-.-..-‘-‘--"""-------...._.._.___.‘_ IOy et e M B S e ‘.-"...-"_-."-‘-__..._J'_.....___.-.‘.
Above discrepancies can . betalecounted for a8 «followat st ffis | U als L aiigele L),

............... Camnot.be.accounted for.

...........................................................................

4.G.0. Rerport . E/A Report [ Report on Disinterment
5 ft.

Height .2.f%s e 2 VO ANE Jif | Hornapert: G L ol @ L Impossible to determine ......
Jot cute R p Tl bossnlue e o 18 GRS W N W, T ) e
AHAdT T Rlfolk:: . anyl e (W el o NI s o R TR T TR
Fractures g 17T NP8 Wy | X S s S N e L T A Left side of head shattered. ..
IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Eound on EBody Found on Cross
XNo.

.........................................................

..................................................
.....................................................................

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Body in this Grave concentrated ffom Gre#3, Cmme. of Grandlup

This man reported buried originally | #8, " " ™(Gr.$22. SecsH,Plot 1,0ty.$#5693,

(rganizations of other men buried around original location ---Goek, B370th.Infe... ... ..
OVER (SEB ATTACHED MEMO) S5,
‘ Investigator
Concur:

j//l/ (o U’éﬁv/‘z’gﬁ\ o) APPROVED:

P
g (PrEY &

W 20 1. .637¢; wr oL
. >/ ! o i , 4
qe,ﬂaL B Q "a/VV - [

e 1m0 /1M1




WAR DEPARTMENT

FIRST DISTRICT OFFICE, CONSTRUCTION SERVICE
QUARTERMASTER CORPS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

P
W G, o

No. Dental chart for Billhimer does not check with body in. Gre#e2,

‘-wiiich has ho' téeth missing. Tag 0frBillhimer was found in Gr,#za wnere he was
supposed torbae, buried.-~ 3 . :

; oot MBH-
To ey oyl
: Ly i :
v R r

'From

Subject:

- et
} §dn T Tl wis e s b = s ¢ o3
5 g st
~ rgeeings, ewTy
SR iy 2 et
A
’
; . - U S DI
i - §1i°d ¢ AlvG 08 :
o wAvern i v
-~
A G
L W \ 5
i f r
'
Vi
b
ot
3| i
e !
(? .
i\ .
S
:
: g ik
) : N K Al ¥ (5410 T H
1 I g ;
. 2 i 1 1y (0 0
L ’ ‘Ao o8 v sk
A ‘ \ 0 '
(54 !
- Ay st manp e
P ke

4 Cr U R SN AL TR
Lis
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v @ ®

UEMORANDUN -
.‘ liarch 22, 1922+

Board of Review, Cty.#593, Sec.H, pPlot 1, Graves 20_26s

The following chart shows bodies buried in this row.

Grave Buried : Found . ’
20  Robinson,0neal Co.A, 370th Infe - © Adkins, William, Co.A, 370th Inf.
2 Hymeé, David " R SRR = Robingon. Oneal
22  Billhimer, John " - SO W e
23 Ward, Winthrop " il oy T e W \s > o 430
24  Burton, David W . (Found in Gr.#25, reburied in Gr.#24)

: Bl s

25  Adem, Willard (Body in Gre§24, reburied in Gre#25)—
26  Ruste, Robert Ae C0.G,18th Infs

The following shows original burial of £irst 6 bodies inm above row.
Cmes of Granlup #977. 23 SaWe, %209.91; Ne324.82.
Grave Buried S .

1 Burton, David

2  Ad6rn, Willard (Cancelled to Adkins, William)
3 Ward, Winthrop

4 Robinson, Oneal

5 Hymes, David

6 Billhimer, John

It is evident that first 6 bodies in row mmst be the 6 bodies that were
transferred from the Cmmnes. of Granlup. The dental charts for these bodies do not
check accurately with the dental charts on the Form 16 A. The dental chart for each
man has been checked separately with each 16_A covering these 6 purials with results
as shown on opinions.

In the case of Hymes and Billhimer it was found the dental chart for Hymes
checked better with 16_A for Billhimer, than dental chart of Billhimer, altho tags
of Billhimer were found on the body. The 16 A for Hymes in Gr.#21 states no means of
identification were found on the body |

The Board of Review states body of Robinson mot found. Body of Robinson was
ghipped and is mow in Brooklyn . Form 16 A covering this body shows same to be shipped
from Gr.#21, under the marker of Hymes and states tags of Robinson were found ln’ bodys

The body of Burton which is also in Brooklyn was shipped from Gre#24. This
body was identified in Gr.#25 and reburiei in Gre#24.

In view of burial location bt is the opinion of the investigator that bodies
are im graves as shown on opinions altho dental charts do not cheok in all cases.

WAAWW/MWM. %576“'”7 M.B.Harry, Investigator.




WAR DEPARTMENT
office of the wuartermaster Gencral of the Army
Washington

G.R.S.Form &8-W-A

Information requested of A,G.O, Date 3/11/22
File No, 70348 Registration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant Gencral of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W.,Washington, D.C.
Subject; Information required for G.R,S.
1y It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown, : /
f v Lot
Surname Billhimer i =1, Date of death 11/3/18
- v e ,
L%, christian newme John #g. Cause of denth K/A[//
Lc/./Surial Number 1401591 WM. Authority (0,0.4#) 362 T
T l
/4, Orgenization Co.4, 370th Inf, 1, nmn %ddress Sololon Billhinor,
| B " 11452 5¢,St., Morgan Park, I11{
¥e. Rank Pvt.]_/gl, L/, Relationshif Umele .
1’OD*’ DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(Sce page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

4

examlnatlon prior to enlistment)

.. Age of cnlistment 22 Y2 7 Wt

“%, Color of eyes //lx‘w( o

Vi / 87(\'5432112345%78
&, Color of hair .,4 = ‘z,__ upper right upper left
“d, Height u// /2‘. s 8\654321123456’78
; i e lower right lower left
i—). Weight /3 S 2 : ;
’ f' Pc.rmaﬁent marks ;a,nd :) )l;’;{’((/’ (( / (‘,1 ( & ;/17: ¢ "4 ,’Z’;~,, p. (‘ 7 /4/' :/
physical defeccts at / / YW v
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks) e et '/

a. Strike out teeth missing

/ ' H, L. ROGERS,
ag,,/ﬁ/
Guartyrmastor General, U;S,A,

CEMETERY NO:

SHEET NO;
TYPED BY:

5/3310/LML

MBE I & A MAr 14 1922 3./ >;

B

Charles J, Wy
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May 26, 1921. :
59%.6-0em. $70348 (Billhimer, John Pvt. 1/c) - f*%

The Quartermaster General, U 8. Amy, (Cemeterial Division)ZQL",_-fO

\r. Solomon Billhimer, 1680 Wasece Place, Chioago, Illinols. & -*

Dispos it ion of Remalns.

1. = Roceipt is hereby acknowledged of G.ReS. Form #120 . -
- peturned by you to our pranch office at Hovoken, MNew Jersoy
and forwarded to this office for action. In compliance with
your request, instructions have been issmed that the body of
your son, Private Pirst-olass John Billhimer, Company A, S70th
Infantry, remain permanently {nterred in France.

2.  According to present tentative plans, the bolles ok’“

the American soldier dead buried in the American Cemetery at

Ploisy, Department of Aisne, whose logal mext of kin request Eimw
permanent interment abroad in the care and oustody of this G i g
Goverment, will be transferred toO the Bellem Wood American,.
Cemetery, Departmort of Alsno. In this connection, your “t&fxﬁ: Py
tion is invited to paragraph #9 of the enclosed Cemetorial oo
Division Bulletin No. 10 G-W. Phis transfer will not be made

until after the return to this country of the bodies of those

soldi ers vhose legal next of kin request roturn. After the

transfor has beon made, you will be duly advised of the new

grave loocation.

By authority of the Quartermastor (eneral:

~ /
GHARLES J. WCKNE, ‘}9

LA y MVB 06?1531!1. Q. M. Ce JEW
s FORWARD v v or
WA 271921 LBt

: ARG r" -, ! > oN 1\
ars | ECEVERE oreposy
{ 271920

<
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May 26, 1921.
293,8-Cems $#70348 (Billhimer, John Pvt. 1/c)

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Amy, {Cemeterial Division].

Mr. Solomon Billhimer, 1650 Wasece Place, OChicago, Illinois.

Dispos it ion of Remains.

1. Rocelpt is hereby acknowledged of G.R«S. Form {120
returned by you to our branch office at Hoboken, New Jersey
and forwarded to this office for action. In esmpliance with
your request, instructions have been issued that the body of
your son, Private Pirst-class John Billhimer, Company 4, 370th
Infantry, remaln permanemtly interred in France.

2. According to present tentative plans, the bodies of
the American soldier dead buried in the American Cemetery at
Ploisy, Department of Aisne, whose legal next of kin request
pormanont interment abroad in the care and custody of this
Govermment, will be trsnsferred to the Belleam Wood American
Cemetery, Department of Aisne. In this connection, your atten-
tion is invited to paragraph #9 of the enclosed Cemeterial
Division Bulletin No. 10 G-W. This transfer will not be made
until after the return to this country of the bodies of those
s0ldi ers vhoso legal next of kin requwst roturn. After the
transfer hss boen made, you will be duly advised of the new

grave location.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

OHARLES J. WKNE,
uve Coptain, Q. M. C. JRW

”’t | R B A VA : DO““"

R W-AJ"H
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- May 16th, 1921,

. File Bo, 295 ,8 Com.Div.,Cor,br,
- {3tuAnmR, Jorn) »

mmnm, )> W - 9ty

 MMORATDUR FORs  Chies, Cemsterial Division, Oasdeliels,
SURBCT: - Romatns of late rrivate lst Class Johm Billmimer,

Vi b B Y Forwarded herewith, for reply, is Shipping
Inquiry Porm dated April 1ath, 1921, from Mr. Solomon Billhimer,
relative to the romains of his son, the late John Billbimer,
Private 1st Class, Serial Wunbor 1401591, Company 4., 370th
Infantry, o : : A 0

2 ‘ Records were returacd to your office on
April 50th, 1921, %

R, B. SHANNON,
qutam. QellaCay
Officer in Charge.

J. F. BUBIER,
Captain, Infmtry.
enclele
21/ e

A%y JECH one
FA&LiT e héolec; QL st

b 3 s > { QUCIEr 10

~ . ﬁ > SRR 156 Ty
¥ S

S ook s VA 53 Lo
_ 3 Py e ¥ g 0 J":“hi
A% -~ 3 -

¥ e .
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@) @ 595-105 i
WAR DEPARTMENT =
QUARTERMASTER CORPS Vo
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE N 8 ‘
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J. - |
S |
May 16th, 1921, B S
i } ";-'
File Wo. 293 .8 bem.Div.,Cor.Br. HOLT
(BILLHIMER, John) QS
A=
e
B e
MEMORANDUM FORs Chief, Cemoterial DiVi.BiDn, OQQQIL‘IQGQ, (LR
Washing!;on, Dy Gs
SUBJECT: Remains of late Private lst Class John Billhimer, '\
15 Forwarded herewith, for reply, is Shipping o
Inguiry Form dated April 14th, 1921, from Mr, Solomon Billhimer,
relative to the remains of his son, the late John Billhimer,
Private 1st Class, Serial Wumber 1401591, Company 4, 370th
Infa-ntryo 3

24 Records were returned to your office on
April 30th, 1921,

R. E. SHANNON,
Qaptain, QQMQGO’

Officer in Chargee.
) 1

ol

1/ "\:)—v LA AL A

J. M’ BUTIER,

/Captain, Infamtry.

enclele

Yo



G.R.E=2Form No. 9; Corrections, Burial Reports

703 48 ‘
. |

G.H.Q., American E.F.
Adjutant General’s Office.

From : Adjutanf General.

To . Jehn T. Clenens.
ist. Tdout & Chaplain.
Sussect : Burial report.
I.  Your report of the burial of
Blllhiemer 14C1591 Jehn JeB.

Prte ’fOpn Iafantry,
requires completion or correction as follows :

You have failed to state

( ) Disposition of both tags.

(b) Grave marking.

() Map reference.
:(d) Commune in whtA glave is located.
~(e) Department in which grave is located.

(f) Soldier’s number.

_(g) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the
p ace of burial, as required by G.0. 30. G.H Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis~-
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Per.shing :

Ropert C. Davis,
Adjutant General.
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FROM: Chicst, Giaves . _ois vloi Sorvice, Y.

vouile

(@]

10: - lr, Solomon Billhimer, 1145¢ Devp:Ste, lMorgan Park, Ill.

SUBJZCT: ' Ruii.s of Private, 1/Gl.. Jobhn Billhimer, Serial No. 1401891, 6o, A%
370th Inf.
.. Tha records, of this o, ffice. show,that you have made no JLequest for the

disp051tion of his remalns.

DS T 0h @ a tathat n e g BRI BN L i e °a

LY
©receoonop

e s e v 5o . D08 A in s b 0:hin » v nidieinlya

If these are not the corruet inst:actions, 2loass correet  thsi. ke
corrections on second o~

dipages
The nearest rcl :tiv. an- -y Cacose between (1) return of the body to any
address in the Unitszd States; (2) interment 1n _Lilnbboq, Va., or any other
W:tlon_l Cemetery; or (3) remain in Zuroga, .1 removals are at,Government

expense .,
by authority of the “uartermster Genepads V'

Note o o  No. UB "
D. D\
Duuuo-~—4%33' .k
If all blank Spaces below are not LAIIed out,
113 2aper and a SIRIOUS DILAY in the shinment of

G
age Jdquu taese relatives are STILL LIVING.

oF NO, AND STREER

Tos solaisr .mrried?

Ult‘*ﬂ‘&ooo-:x—v~o-'n.-n'.aooolqﬂcnoollova-ooocrrr
> (gl ops ¥
boldle-‘-'s !ldo"/irPl:?lq-/:q....qgon...‘an'lbv"lon-ttlli"f‘plnoiolllll'llen:»raf-.

'(1000.);2/.?10to.lat;-oo.o«n'o-nvao.-....,........,“,.C,."..‘H
SOIdler S b'll.. .l‘en (2 71 Pwesna AT o °
L] e 68 o «aq o - ° ] L] s ¢ ¢ 0005 80000 606080 & Sfe 0 0o 0 e o o e

(Uaﬁle Oldest flfst) ( L] . a 685 6a 00

(3......’.’.......W%//%J&QM% iy e

b ’ ; d
y i . 2224 //{—) .
Fatner*-w%m?:ﬂ’.........¢.-.--z-°-- W""' Refraieisie iy agerniise
leacl
‘fothar...,. e.‘f’;{;n“‘A‘.'...’..'.’...,....‘.opza--00Q-a'¢ocn-0OOAlltthOr(vf»ta

/72

1.O“..l...‘l.l'i.'b'.‘.".."...“'.‘booo0.0!‘0.“'OQ‘.ovno..

» (
Brothers ( 7

{

(

.0.000'.000.001.'!ODOIOCll(...o.."'.'.‘!o.4"tooc.-ea...,,.

. I3 9
(Name sldesot et 3 A

(l..’,..".,...‘..l'.t‘0.'D'(\!Ou".‘.‘.bll.°"‘.t00tBGOQ-OAI!"O
Sisters N ) |

. % 2 nidle e ,....-.“..aa.‘)ocvcuoo;-..-;..o.ooyaun-.o.-.-.
(Vame oldest first) (“""’;"‘ S 4
Vi

C (3‘.......‘.'...Qn'..'.‘.'ee.lcQII'..oo.oq.e...‘e'rvqo.|.’c‘.|

}

Date. /?t/cz”Lf?ff?f(???fafi.a,...a. Jignatur <..€{?,..;1%2?1F?Zga‘éﬁfiZilﬂ”“Z¢’

feB sy c

164;&35({;FZ??f?ﬁ?gjz%yé%ﬁ%zg;%%%f/ /ﬂ Rulationship..vé%;%4zgf;%?ff,u.,,qo..

Lmportont: ~ LI0JLLY 1ead i stivetions Hafor & filling out tais paper.
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NS uncersizne ., om %he .i?i..,...e.g.,‘ Tecese dLU nearest living
: {Relationshin)
relative of il . in-nzred soldier, ex’ us:iise ihe Leldowing disposition of

=

~

7

his remains, vi.: _ .
{Strike out 2li srac~y +ng oue shoving the disoosition desiy ac., |

i. As statec n firsi DasE.

2a 0 he returned to the UoSe. ax1d ShADDOA $0 sueeesoencssss & o'ninin n\alole @
{Name §

'I.'IO...G‘ID.E.O\‘.G‘(;-'D -cf‘nDtl:.i.'c ——
-\v:’ at = 1
(RQ‘.»‘Q Stg‘hac)i mcc(-eo;aoaoat-nc-:Aeeon!uoclcea.:Aua..
{ p
Stats)
1)

—
_—
I,

e o be returned. to the U:Sv a;ﬂd. buried- in P8008ACO0I80000N0OCDERCPRS o
Nationel Coieiocay,

4s To remain in Burope, ... burial ¢ u permeneunt American Cemsteyy,

O/ﬂazr/;»a /¢é V-—«}{’/f‘// ﬁL Cosorasre 53 Z»«/U%C

7

o
/3) ,7?/ e
: 8 s Y, CLP 207
S‘gnd'!ﬁu'jq P4 n%/ ;a./.%o'/pnzf;d‘;;&cecno?f‘odnn.n.rgg ol pile

> -t e e e e e e
> e —— et

INSt™ ¥PICS FOR FILLING QUT,

la The 4ronsfer of bodies will be mode TTP ¥ Puveranent expense,
2e¢ This maner VUST OE cF e, O AN Oy ST NEER, of i . IN THR

ORDER shown 1n the syuare on he first sheet.

“o  This paper mvst bs returned showin, &..s .a. pat s “.erss of eagh or \
the neare:t living relativaes ir 4he spaces orovided {uesefor on 4he obher sice
of this gheet,

4e If there ove mi o o "74 e of the dece. sed soldier ane no widow, the
LEGALLY APPOINTED GU.ilal, 5 <he ciil. 78, 80VLA, &rgertuln thelr wishes and aot
for then in thig mangar, .

i i

T (s S ¢ 6L s nearest reletive, please agk the neirest relative,
if living ness you, *to fill out this paper. ' f

Os If TOU 2are not the nesres s ' vi.. rel tive and do not raw who oxr
where the neayest relatives ere, olecse fill out *.is peper all ONIY ard mail o
this office. -

7+ You are requested to retwm this paper /7 ONGE iv ovdcy %o avoil ey
in the case of this body,

8. Use the'inclosed envelo Je%r T N0 PosELIe.
:
3=1360
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I, LOCATICN INDEX CARD:

713 73 Pile i 70348
Y S
\e/ S5O BILIHIMER -y JORR oo SoBs 1% ot saberia - o $E/ITNE
(b)) Raxic, Wi, Pyt..1l/e.Organization ... Gosts - BT0th Tafy EK >
) . Cause of S AT A
{¢) Date of death.11/3/18....death -oo-ee T R
1%, RECISTRATION CARD.=(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind, Infe)?
{2y Grave! No.. . ARRRow ¥ ._...6. 0. i Pliobi 0. .. 9 - BECHY cepesiniaia TYP.I;}ﬁ .........
(b) Emerg, Address |l .. Solomon. Billhimer(uncle) 13482 pevps §ta 6!{
TII, Files of soldiers dying from contageous dis %r§anl’arkn111- ..... CKR (’AS ‘

I7, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

Py ?// e ..Z'././ .. 2;;//4/«2 / ,

....................................................

e : ) ; ol Wloable ONLIEEL L. st i B AN L R
/. Following advice forwarded to Europe by (1etter of transmittal o*g//)/Z....l‘.%?ﬂ
Kﬂpu%/}/ﬂ A/ﬂfﬂ//“/w/é/}//;/z/%
VI, Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S, Hoboken, NeJa ........ DEC30]920 ------------ 192....----
VII,SUPPLEL
Date of Relationship ; 3
and. SOUTrCe....-.... and.mme_._.__,-,____,,_____.._........De.s.;.r.e_s .................... Action_taken.
___________________________________________________________________ -‘------------~-'-'~‘-""‘-'-'~-----
.......... - INRNER o L TR ey
VIII, Form 115 received from G,R.S.Hoboken, HoTE o B, ORI e T | T oul S
COUNTRY b CEMETERY NO. S HEET NO,
CeReSe FORM 115=A
August + 1920 <
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.R.S. F'No 9; Corrections, Burial Reports. 3 .

G.H.Q., American E.F.
Adjutant General’s Oflice.

From : Adjutant General.
To
Sussect : Burial report.

I.  Your report of the burial of

requires completion or correction as follows :

You have failed to state

) Disposition of both tags.

(b) Grave marking.
l/’(c) Map reference. ,,v/:_ﬁgo 000

#(d) Commune in which grave is located.

#(e) Department in which grave is located.
(f) Soldier’s number.
I g) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the
place of burial, as required by G.O. 30, G.H.Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis-
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Pershing :

Rosert C. Davis,
Adjutant General.



G.R.Caform No. 9; Corrections, Burial Reports.

® ) @

G.H.Q., American E.F.
Adjutant General’s Office.

From : Adjutant General.
John T. Clemens.
1st. Lieut & Chaplain.

Sumsect : Burial report.

To

I.  Your report of the burial of
Billhiemer 1401591 John J.B.
Pvte 370th Infantry.
requires completion or correction as follows :

You have failed to state

(a) Disposition of both tags.

(b) Grave marking.
~(c) Map reference. 1/’50000

(d) Commune in which grave is located.

(e) Department in which grave is located.
(f) Soldier’s number.

-(g) You have not sent a reliable sketch of the
place of burial, as required by G.O. 30. G.H Q , 1918.

An immediate completion of your report on reverse
side hereof, will be sent to the Chief, Graves Regis-
tration Service, A.P.O. 717.

By Command of General Pershing :

Rogert C. Davis,
Adjutant General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT,

4
L

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,

August 11, 1919,

Dear Sir:

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as nc reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.

ROE A
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‘ A ) c /;'/ i) » ’/ L/

f)
@ GRAV«"S‘.OCATION BLANK

” LOCATION O THE GRAVE OF

JKOLSTY

(Surn'une) (Number.)

(1 ust Name(ghid Initials.)

(Ranlk.)

DATE OF BURIAL.

PLACE OF BURIAL.f%W ................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............ Crosst. AF 20
Headboard? ........... Botﬂe’.‘.;[/‘.f/@/. .

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body? ﬁ\M ...............

Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?...... /" /?.ﬂ) A S

If name unknown and tags missing,
should be given here:

tseription and marks

T Mo ot Udteces

(bwuatmc and Rank ot J\epmtuw Olhc )

This portion” to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Servige

A








